CCS SCHEDULE OF PARKING FEES & FINES
EFFECTIVE FALL QUARTER 2014

Parking Permit Fees

Price Date Required

Annual Permit Available to students and college employees $82.00* 9/22/2014
Quarterly Permit Available to students and college employees

Fall 2014 $24.00* 9/22/2014

Winter 2015 $24.00* 1/5/2015

Spring 2015 $24.00* 4/6/2015

Summer 2015 $12.00* 7/6/2015
Daily Permit Available to visitors, students, and college employees S 3.00* 9/22/2015

*Includes sales tax

Parking Citation Fines

Fine

General Infraction  Citation for parking: $30.00**
In an unauthorized area
In faculty/administrative parking without a valid permit
In a safety/visitor zone
Without a valid permit
Improperly (i.e., not in a designated space)
Against flow of traffic
Other — as described on citation
Research Fee Unregistered vehicle research fee. Fee is in addition to original $20.00

infraction fine; assessed if CCS must contact the Department of

Licensing for vehicle owner information.
Disabled Parking Parking without a valid disabled parking permit $250.00
Moving Violation Violation of posted speed limit $40.00
**Reduced by 25% if paid within three (3) business days of the citation date.
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Notes:

1. Parking permits are available for purchase from the campus cashiers’ offices. Parking permits are
subject to State of Washington retail sales tax. [RCW 82.04.050(3d)]

2. A vehicle must be registered to purchase an annual or quarterly CCS parking permit.

a. Avehicle license plate number is required for registration.

b. Parking permits are not transferable to other individuals but may be transferred to another
vehicle owned and operated by the purchaser of the permit.

3. Daily permits are available from the campus cashier’s office, bookstore or parking lot kiosk.
Guests and visitors are given a reasonable time to secure a daily permit.

4. Parking permits are the property of CCS and may be recalled by the appropriate vice president or
designee for any of the following reasons:
a. When the purpose for which the permit was issued changes or no longer exists; or
b. When a permit is used for an unregistered vehicle or by an unauthorized individual; or
c. Falsification on a parking permit application; or
d. Continued violations of parking regulations; or
e. Counterfeiting or altering a parking permit.

For additional information see administrative procedures 5.05.01-A Employee Parking Fee and 5.05.01-B
Student Parking Fee


http://www.ccs.spokane.edu/getdoc/bddea36e-2e54-4348-a457-0729f16da1d6/5-05-01A-StaffFacParking.aspx
http://www.ccs.spokane.edu/getdoc/16ccc23d-9f50-4f06-860a-d77772709bb1/5-05-01B-StudentParking.aspx

